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JOLLY GRANT, DEHRADUN 

AspireGrad Network 

REPORT ON CAREER COUNSELLING 

Name of Activity: Career Counselling  

Date: 17 January, 2024 

Facilitators: Dr. Vandana Chauhan and Ms. Preeti Prabha 

Time: 1 to 2 pm   

Venue: Mother Teresa Auditorium, HCN  

Number of Students: 150 

AspireGrad Network along with Himalayan College of Nursing organized an inspiring 

session on Career Counselling, by Mr. Ashutosh Panwar working as Assistant Professor in 

Government Nursing College, Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand. He shared his journey and valuable 

experiences from his student life. The session was motivating and enlightening for the 

students, as the alumnus recounted the challenges and achievements he encountered during 

his academic years. He emphasized the importance of hard work, perseverance, and 

maintaining a balanced approach to studies and personal growth. Drawing from his own 

success, he provided practical insights into preparing for government job exams. He outlined 

the significance of understanding the syllabus thoroughly, creating a structured study plan, 

and practicing through mock tests and previous question papers. Additionally, he stressed the 

need for time management, staying updated with current affairs, and maintaining a positive 

mindset throughout the preparation process. The interactive session allowed students to raise 

queries and receive personalized guidance, making it a highly productive and engaging 

experience. The session concluded with a heartfelt vote of thanks and a renewed sense of 

motivation among the attendees. 
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Himalayan College of Nursing 
SRHU, Swami Ram Nagar, Jolly Grant, Dehradun 

Batch: B.Sc. Nursing lllnd Semester 
Carreer Advancement Date 17-1-2024
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